SIN

10

11

12

PO report of 01.12.2017 to 31.12.2017 (TOTAL AWARDED)

Name of work

Maintenance <(>&<)> Upkeep of
OTIS Lifts in VSP

REPAIR/MODIFICATION WORKS
FOR UPKEEPING OF ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENTS OFUTILITIES
DEPARTMENT

Maintenance of Air Conditioning
equipment in WRM-II, LBSS 6
<(>&<)> 7,and other sub-station
buildings expansion area
Technological Assistance for
Operational Works in Mill, furnace
andCooling Bed Area of Structural
Mill

Maintenance works in expansion
units of Air Separation Plant-
1complex covering high speed
rotating machinery, pumps,
turbines,fa

MAINTENANCE OF CHILLED WATER

PLANT-5

REPAIR <(>&<)> OVERHAULING OF

COIL COMPACTORS AND FINISHING

AREAEQUIPMENTS IN WRM

COLLECTION <(>&<)> DISPOSAL OF

A SLUDGE <(>&<)> SCALE IN GCM
OF SMS

"REPAIR OF ELECTRICAL
INSTALLATIONS IN CCD - SMS1"

ELECTRICL REPAIR JOBS IN BLAST

FURNACE

Hot Vulcanizing Joints <(>&<)>
Associated jobs in Steel Cord Belts
andHigh Angle Conveyor Belts of
VSP.

TECHNOLOGICAL ASSISTANCE FOR
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE

<(>&<)> REPAIR WORKSIN CRANES,

ROLL SHOP <(>&<)> LIGHTING OF
SPECIAL BAR MIL

Estimate Tendered
Mode of |d Cost(Lakh
purchase Cost(Lak s

hs
NOMINA
TION 241.24 241.24
SHORT
OPEN 12.59 10.89
TENDER
OPEN 34.53 35.22
OPEN 87.04 87.03
SHORT
OPEN 18.64 16.03
TENDER
OPEN 267.72 174.91
SHORT
OPEN 18.81 18.15
TENDER
SHORT
OPEN 48.73 46.05
TENDER
SHORT
OPEN 18.71 16.84
TENDER
SHORT
OPEN 20.08 18.51
TENDER
OPEN 23.06 22.61
OPEN 53.57 45.70

%age

above/
be
Est

low

0.00

-13.52

2.00

-0.01

-14.00

-34.67

-3.53

-5.50

-9.99

-7.81

-1.95

-14.69

PO No.

4410002145

4410002146

4410002147

4410002148

4410002149

4410002150

4410002151

4410002152

4410002153

4410002154

4410002156

4410002157

Agency

LOI Date Code

02.12.2017 201757

02.12.2017 200193

04.12.2017 200083

05.12.2017 200164

05.12.2017 200059

06.12.2017 201754

06.12.2017 200081

09.12.2017 200456

08.12.2017 200146

08.12.2017 200143

09.12.2017 203158

12.12.2017 204829
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Agency Desc

OTIS
ELEVATORS CO
(1) LTD

SUJA
ENTEPRISES

VIJAYA
ENGINEERING
WORKS

JAYALAXMI
CONSTRUCTION
S

MAHALAXMI
CONSTRUCTION
S

VOLTAS
LIMITED

SREE
NOOKAMBIKA
BUILDERS

MGM
ENTERPRISES

SRI LAKSHMI
CONSTRUCTION

LVR
ENTERPRISES

THEJO
ENGINEERING
LIMITED

VVs
ENTERPRISES

Date of start

01.01.2018

11.12.2017

05.12.2017

20.12.2017

12.12.2017

16.12.2017

16.01.2018

26.03.2018

01.01.2018

20.12.2017

12.12.2017

18.12.2017

End of Date

31.12.2020

10.12.2018

04.12.2018

19.12.2018

11.12.2018

15.12.2019

15.01.2019

25.03.2019

31.12.2019

19.12.2018

11.12.2018

17.12.2018

Dept Sec

LUB&HYD

UTIL-
ELECTRICAL

ACS-
MECHANICAL

STM-OPN

UTIL-
MECHANICAL

UTIL-
MECHANICAL

WRM-1-
MECHANICAL

SMS-
OPERATION

SMS-
ELECTRICAL

BF-
ELECTRICAL

CMM

SBM-ELEC

Tender/Rfx
Number

2600001681-N

2600001358

2600001102

2600001080

2600001537

2600000789

2600001392

2600001431

2600001423

2600001261

2600000902

2600001341

Remarks

BG

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB



SIN

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

PO report of 01.12.2017 to 31.12.2017 (TOTAL AWARDED)

i 0,
Estimate Tendered Y%oage
Name of work Mode of |d Cost(Lakh above/
purchase Cost(Lak below
s
hs Est
CLEANING WORKS IN FURNACE
AREA, COOLING SYSTEM AND
SLAG GRANULATION PLANT OF BF- OPEN 7440 60.80) -18.28
3
il o
pracement Jobs af OPEN 3091 2625 -15.07
technologicalassistance for upkeep of
. . - TENDER
equipment in Utilities dept
SHORT
ELECTRICAL MODIFICTION AND
OPEN 23.18 2141  -7.63
REPAIR CONTRACT OF WMD. TENDER
o . SHORT
el e o am s
' TENDER
"Electrical Maintenance of Converter
Shop SMS#2 in A, B, C <(>&<)> G-
Shifts, Including LF <(>&<)> RH, OPEN 13131 12850 -2.14
Excluding Cranes.".
Repair of 30 MW TB blower rotor at NOMINA
M/s BHEL, Hyderabad. TION 150.00  150.00  0.00
"Shell repair in various sections of SHORT
con erteri shon-SMS" OPEN 23.54 2233 -513
v POl TENDER
"Repair of Charging/Mixer crane
both rope drums for Main Hoist OPEN 10.79 11.44 5.99
drive".
SERVICE CONTRACT FOR FDA gl;(E);T 6.26 595 492
SYSTEMS ALL OVER THE PLANT TENDER
Capltal Repair of Pressure Parts of OPEN 2350 23.70 0.85
Boiler-6.
REPAIR <(>&<)> RECTIFICATION  SHORT
OF DE SYSTEMS IN BLAST OPEN 17.62 17.89 1.50
FURNACE. TENDER
REPAIR OF ELECTRICAL SHORT
INSTALLATIONS IN CONVERTER OPEN 14.36 12.11 -15.66
SHOP- SMS-1 TENDER
Technological Assistance for
Operational Works in Roll Shop of OPEN 112.80 108.00 -4.26

SpecialBar Mill

PO No.

4410002158

4410002159

4410002160

4410002161

4410002162

4410002163

4410002164

4410002165

4410002166

4410002167

4410002168

4410002169

4410002170

Agency

LOI Date Code

11.12.2017 200251

11.12.2017 200163

11.12.2017 200147

12.12.2017 200498

14.12.2017 200144

14.12.2017 200595

15.12.2017 200060

16.12.2017 200362
18.12.2017 200092
19.12.2017 200082
19.12.2017 200078
19.12.2017 204829

19.12.2017 200105
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Agency Desc

KEERTHI
CONSTRUCTION
S

SRIRA] MOHAN
ENTERPRISES

THE NATIONAL
ELECTRICAL
WORKS

SWAMY
CONSTRUCTION
S

MEENA
ELECTRICAL
WORKS

BHARAT HEAVY
ELECTRICALS
LTD-ISBG

RK
CONSTRUCTION

POWER
CONTROL

RAO
ENGINEERING
COMPANY

V&S
CONSTRUCTION
S

S SAI
ENTERPRISES

VVS
ENTERPRISES

C-STAR
ENGINEERS &
CONTRACTORS

Date of start

24.12.2017

09.01.2018

26.12.2017

01.01.2018

01.01.2018

14.12.2017

01.03.2018

18.12.2017

29.12.2017

16.12.2017

23.12.2017

01.01.2018

26.12.2017

End of Date

23.12.2018

08.01.2019

25.12.2018

31.12.2018

31.12.2018

13.10.2018

28.02.2019

17.10.2018

28.12.2018

15.06.2018

22.12.2018

31.12.2018

25.12.2018

Dept Sec

BF-
OPERATION

UTIL-
MECHANICAL

WMD-
ELECTRICAL

COKEOVEN-
MECHANICAL

SMS-
ELECTRICAL

TPP-
MECHANICAL

SMS-
MECHANICAL

SMS-
MECHANICAL

INSTRUMENT
ATION

TPP-
MECHANICAL

BF-
MECHANICAL

SMS-
ELECTRICAL

SBM-OPN

Tender/Rfx
Number

2600001294

2600001459

2600001430

2600001414

2600001218

2600001808-N

2600001408

2600001436

2600001483

2600001361

2600001382

2600001466

2600001136

Remarks

PGB

BG

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB



SIN

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

PO report of 01.12.2017 to 31.12.2017 (TOTAL AWARDED)

Name of work

INSPECTION <(>&<)> REPAIR OF
HERKULES MAKE COMBI AT WRM-1
<(>&<)> ROLLTURNING LATHE AT

WRM-II

TECHNOLOGICAL ASSISTANCE,

HOUSEKEEPING AND MECHANICAL
MAINTENANCE JOBS FOR SERVICE
WATER EQUIPMENTS IN BF PUMP

HOUSE

HOT VULCANIZING OF FABRIC
CONVEYOR BELTS THROUGH OUT

THE PLANT.

MECHANICAL MAINTENANCE
PERTAINING TO CRANES,
VENTILATION SYSTEMS,
FIREFIGHTING SYSTEMS OF WRM-2

TECHONOLOGICAL UPKEEP OF TP
BAY, DF BAY, LF AREA AND EOT
CRANES OF CCDAREA OF SMS

MAINTENANCE OF HT MOTORS AND
LT MOTORS OF 200KW <(>&<)>
ABOVE INEXPANSION AREA.

Structural and Mechanical repair
works of Yard equipments and
Coking Coal Stream in CHP of RMHP

COMMON SHUT DOWN CAPITAL
REPAIR JOBS IN SMS PIPELINE
TUNNEL / PUMP HOUSE AREA

DURING 2017-18.

MAINTENANCE AND UPKEEP OF
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS AT
SBM <(>&<)> STM WATER

SYSTEM.

ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT
FOR LOCO MAINTENANCE -

ELECTRICAL

"Capital repair of LOSP-LOCP,
Bunkers and Chutes in RMHP".

REPAIR <(>&<)> REWINDING OF
SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS 6.1 TO

75KW FORERS.

Estimate
Mode of d
purchase Cost(Lak

s

hs
NOMINA
TION 179
OPEN 92.32
OPEN 21.61
SHORT
OPEN 18.83
TENDER
OPEN 37.72
OPEN 73.31
SHORT
OPEN 20.77
TENDER
SHORT
OPEN 42.98
TENDER
SHORT
OPEN 37.09
TENDER
SHORT
OPEN 14.64
TENDER
SHORT
OPEN 6.60
TENDER
SHORT
OPEN 14.45
TENDER

Tendered
Cost(Lakh

1.79

92.78

21.40

16.88

37.52

52.00

19.28

44.59

37.09

13.14

6.30

14.45

%age
above/

elow

Est

0.00

0.50

-1.00

-10.37

-0.53

-29.07

-7.16

3.75

0.00

-10.22

-4.54

0.00

PO No.

4410002171

4410002172

4410002174

4410002175

4410002176

4410002177

4410002178

4410002179

4410002180

4410002181

4410002182

4410002183

LOI Date Code

19.12.2017

21.12.2017

22.12.2017

23.12.2017

25.12.2017

25.12.2017

25.12.2017

27.12.2017

27.12.2017

28.12.2017

28.12.2017

28.12.2017
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Agency

205732

200489

200306

200088

200059

200385

200096

200086

204829

200029

200201

200151

Agency Desc

DEUTSCHE
MASCHINEN
INDIA PVT. LTD.

SANTHI
FABRICATORS

SABCON
SERVICES

S L TECHNICAL
SERVICES

MAHALAXMI
CONSTRUCTION
S

T KRISHNA RAO

SRI SARADHA
CONSTRUCTION

P NARASIMHA
RAO & CO

VVS
ENTERPRISES

SRI VIDYA
CONSTRUCTION
WORKS

KUMAR
FABRICATORS &
ERECTORS
LOKESWARI
ELECTRICAL &
ENGINEERING

Date of start

22.12.2017

01.01.2018

26.12.2017

11.01.2018

01.01.2018

04.01.2018

28.12.2017

01.01.2018

19.01.2018

16.01.2018

28.12.2017

11.01.2018

End of Date

29.12.2017

31.12.2018

25.12.2018

10.01.2019

31.12.2018

03.01.2019

27.12.2018

31.12.2018

18.01.2020

15.01.2019

27.12.2018

10.01.2019

Dept Sec

WRM-1-
ELECTRICAL

WMD-
MECHANICAL

CMM

WRM-2-
MECHANICAL

SMS-
OPERATION

CME

RMHP-
MECHANICAL

WMD-
MECHANICAL

WMD-
ELECTRICAL

TRAFFIC-
ELECTRICAL

RMHP-
MECHANICAL

ERS

Tender/Rfx
Number

2600001739-N

2600001317

2600001320

2600001391

2600001201

2600001313

2600001031

2600001471

2600001449

2600001472

2600001547

2600001325

Remarks

PGB

PGB

BG

PGB

PGB

PGB

BG

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB



SIN

38

39

40

41

42

43

PO report of 01.12.2017 to 31.12.2017 (TOTAL AWARDED)

Name of work

COMMON SHUT DOWN CAPITAL
REPAIR WORKS - BF <(>&<)>
ROLLING MILL ZONE PUMP
HOUSES.

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL JOBS IN
CENTRAL STORES ZONES / AREAS

REPAIR <(>&<)> RECTIFICATION
OF LADLE REPAIR SHOP
EQUIPMENTS IN BF.

Maintenance of Pusher Cars <(>&<)>
DE Cars for Battery -
1<(>&<)>2Complex.

Annual Repairs <(>&<)> Day to Day
Maintenance Works to Roads
Buildings,Water Supply, Sanitary
<(>&<)> Sewerage lines in the Town

RECLAMATION OF ROLLERS IN
LMMM.

Estimate
Mode of d
purchase Cost(Lak
hs
SHORT
OPEN 11.61
TENDER
SHORT
OPEN 33.23
TENDER
SHORT
OPEN 15.02
TENDER
SHORT
OPEN 30.88
TENDER
OPEN 26.39
OPEN 5.15

Tendered
Cost(Lakh

s)

11.61

33.23

13.45

31.49

26.15

4.39

%age
above/
below
Est
0.00
0.00

-10.47

1.99

-0.92

-14.78

PO No.

4410002184

4410002185

4410002186

4410002189

4410002190

4410002191

LOI Date

29.12.2017

29.12.2017

29.12.2017

30.12.2017

30.12.2017

30.12.2017

Agency
Code

200041

200026

200062

200108

206728

200088
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Agency Desc

JR
CONSTRUCTION
S

S SATISH
KUMAR & CO.

U KINDUSTRIES

VIJAYA LAKSHMI

INDUSTRIES

GADE SRINIVAS

S L TECHNICAL
SERVICES

Date of start

08.01.2018

25.06.2018

11.01.2018

13.01.2018

11.01.2018

11.01.2018

End of Date

07.10.2018

31.03.2019

10.01.2019

12.01.2019

10.01.2019

10.01.2019

Dept Sec

WMD-
MECHANICAL

CIVIL ENGG
DEPT

BF-
MECHANICAL

COKEOVEN-
MECHANICAL

JLM MINES-
CIVIL

LMMM-
MECHANICAL

Tender/Rfx
Number

2600001419

2600001505

2600001664

2600001451

2600001336

2600001501

Remarks

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB



SIN

10

11

PO report of 01.12.2017 to 31.12.2017 (AWARDED ABOVE THRESHOLD VALUE)

Name of work

Maintenance <(>&<)> Upkeep of
OTIS Lifts in VSP

REPAIR/MODIFICATION WORKS
FOR UPKEEPING OF ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENTS OFUTILITIES
DEPARTMENT

Maintenance of Air Conditioning
equipment in WRM-II, LBSS 6
<(>&<)> 7,and other sub-station
buildings expansion area
Technological Assistance for
Operational Works in Mill, furnace
andCooling Bed Area of Structural
Mill

Maintenance works in expansion
units of Air Separation Plant-
1complex covering high speed
rotating machinery, pumps,
turbines,fa

MAINTENANCE OF CHILLED WATER

PLANT-5

REPAIR <(>&<)> OVERHAULING OF SHORT
COIL COMPACTORS AND FINISHING OPEN

AREAEQUIPMENTS IN WRM

COLLECTION <(>&<)> DISPOSAL OF

A SLUDGE <(>&<)> SCALE IN GCM
OF SMS2.Your T

"REPAIR OF ELECTRICAL
INSTALLATIONS IN CCD - SMS1"

ELECTRICL REPAIR JOBS IN
BLAST FURNACE.

Hot Vulcanizing Joints <(>&<)>
Associated jobs in Steel Cord Belts
andHigh Angle Conveyor Belts of
VSP.

Estimate
Mode of d
purchase Cost(Lak

hs
NOMINA
TION 241.24
SHORT
OPEN 12.59
TENDER
OPEN 34.53
OPEN 87.04
SHORT
OPEN 18.64
TENDER
OPEN 267.72

18.81

TENDER
SHORT
OPEN 48.73
TENDER
SHORT
OPEN 18.71
TENDER
SHORT
OPEN 20.08
TENDER
OPEN 23.06

Tendered
Cost(Lak
hs)

241.24

10.89

35.22

87.03

16.03

174.91

18.15

46.05

16.84

18.51

22.61

%age
above/
below
Est

0.00

-13.52

2.00

-0.01

-14.00

-34.67

-3.53

-5.50

-9.99

-7.81

-1.95

PO No.

4410002145

4410002146

4410002147

4410002148

4410002149

4410002150

4410002151

4410002152

4410002153

4410002154

4410002156

LOI Date

02.12.2017

02.12.2017

04.12.2017

05.12.2017

05.12.2017

06.12.2017

06.12.2017

09.12.2017

08.12.2017

08.12.2017

09.12.2017

Agency
Code

201757

200193

200083

200164

200059

201754

200081

200456

200146

200143

203158
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Agency Desc

OTIS ELEVATORS

CO (I) LTD

SUJA
ENTEPRISES

VIJAYA
ENGINEERING
WORKS

JAYALAXMI

CONSTRUCTIONS

MAHALAXMI

CONSTRUCTIONS

VOLTAS LIMITED

SREE
NOOKAMBIKA
BUILDERS

MGM
ENTERPRISES

SRI LAKSHMI
CONSTRUCTION

LVR
ENTERPRISES

THEJO
ENGINEERING
LIMITED

Date of start

01.01.2018

11.12.2017

05.12.2017

20.12.2017

12.12.2017

16.12.2017

16.01.2018

26.03.2018

01.01.2018

20.12.2017

12.12.2017

End of Date

31.12.2020

10.12.2018

04.12.2018

19.12.2018

11.12.2018

15.12.2019

15.01.2019

25.03.2019

31.12.2019

19.12.2018

11.12.2018

Dept Sec

LUB&HYD

UTIL-
ELECTRICAL

ACS-
MECHANICAL

STM-OPN

UTIL-
MECHANICAL

UTIL-
MECHANICAL

WRM-1-
MECHANICAL

SMS-
OPERATION

SMS-
ELECTRICAL

BF-
ELECTRICAL

CMM

Tender/Rfx
Number

2600001681-N

2600001358

2600001102

2600001080

2600001537

2600000789

2600001392

2600001431

2600001423

2600001261

2600000902

Remarks

BG

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB



SIN

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

PO report of 01.12.2017 to 31.12.2017 (AWARDED ABOVE THRESHOLD VALUE)

Name of work

TECHNOLOGICAL ASSISTANCE FOR
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE

<(>&<)> REPAIR WORKSIN CRANES,

ROLL SHOP <(>&<)> LIGHTING OF
SPECIAL BAR MIL

CLEANING WORKS IN FURNACE
AREA, COOLING SYSTEM AND

SLAG GRANULATION PLANT OF BF-

3.

Mechanical repair,piping
replacement jobs and
technologicalassistance for upkeep
of equipment in Utilities dept

ELECTRICAL MODIFICTION AND
REPAIR CONTRACT OF WMD

"Electrical Maintenance of Converter

Shop SMS#2 in A, B, C <(>&<)> G-
Shifts, Including LF <(>&<)> RH,
Excluding Cranes."

Repair of 30 MW TB blower rotor at
M/s BHEL, Hyderabad.

"Shell repair in various sections of
converter shop-SMS"

"Repair of Charging/Mixer crane
both rope drums for Main Hoist
drive"

Capital Repair of Pressure Parts of
Boiler-6.

REPAIR <(>&<)> RECTIFICATION
OF DE SYSTEMS IN BLAST
FURNACE

REPAIR OF ELECTRICAL
INSTALLATIONS IN CONVERTER
SHOP- SMS-1

Technological Assistance for
Operational Works in Roll Shop of
SpecialBar Mill.

Estimate
Mode of d
purchase Cost(Lak

hs
OPEN 53.57
OPEN 74.40
SHORT
OPEN 3091
TENDER
SHORT
OPEN 23.18
TENDER
OPEN 131.31
NOMINA
TION 150.00
SHORT
OPEN 23.54
TENDER
OPEN 10.79
OPEN 23.50
SHORT
OPEN 17.62
TENDER
SHORT
OPEN 14.36
TENDER
OPEN 112.80

Tendered
Cost(Lak
hs)

45.70

60.80

26.25

21.41

128.50

150.00

22.33

11.44

23.70

17.89

12.11

108.00

%age
above/
below
Est

-14.69

-18.28

-15.07

-7.63

-2.14

0.00

-5.13

5.99

0.85

-15.66

-4.26

PO No.

4410002157

4410002158

4410002159

4410002160

4410002162

4410002163

4410002164

4410002165

4410002167

4410002168

4410002169

4410002170

LOI Date

12.12.2017

11.12.2017

11.12.2017

11.12.2017

14.12.2017

14.12.2017

15.12.2017

16.12.2017

19.12.2017

19.12.2017

19.12.2017

19.12.2017

Agency
Code

204829

200251

200163

200147

200144

200595

200060

200362

200082

200078

204829

200105
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Agency Desc

VVS
ENTERPRISES

KEERTHI

CONSTRUCTIONS

SRI RA] MOHAN
ENTERPRISES

THE NATIONAL
ELECTRICAL
WORKS

MEENA
ELECTRICAL
WORKS

BHARAT HEAVY
ELECTRICALS
LTD-ISBG

RK
CONSTRUCTION

POWER
CONTROL

V&S

CONSTRUCTIONS

S SAI
ENTERPRISES

VVS
ENTERPRISES

C-STAR
ENGINEERS &
CONTRACTORS

Date of start

18.12.2017

24.12.2017

09.01.2018

26.12.2017

01.01.2018

14.12.2017

01.03.2018

18.12.2017

16.12.2017

23.12.2017

01.01.2018

26.12.2017

End of Date

17.12.2018

23.12.2018

08.01.2019

25.12.2018

31.12.2018

13.10.2018

28.02.2019

17.10.2018

15.06.2018

22.12.2018

31.12.2018

25.12.2018

Dept Sec

SBM-ELEC

BF-
OPERATION

UTIL-
MECHANICAL

WMD-
ELECTRICAL

SMS-
ELECTRICAL

TPP-
MECHANICAL

SMS-
MECHANICAL

SMS-
MECHANICAL

TPP-
MECHANICAL

BF-
MECHANICAL

SMS-
ELECTRICAL

SBM-OPN

Tender/Rfx
Number

2600001341

2600001294

2600001459

2600001430

2600001218

2600001808-N

2600001408

2600001436

2600001361

2600001382

2600001466

2600001136

Remarks

PGB

BG

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB



SIN

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

PO report of 01.12.2017 to 31.12.2017 (AWARDED ABOVE THRESHOLD VALUE)

Name of work

TECHNOLOGICAL ASSISTANCE,
HOUSEKEEPING AND MECHANICAL

Estimate
Mode of d

purchase Cost(Lak

MAINTENANCE JOBS FOR SERVICE OPEN

WATER EQUIPMENTS IN BF PUMP

HOUSE

HOT VULCANIZING OF FABRIC
CONVEYOR BELTS THROUGH OUT

THE PLANT.

MECHANICAL MAINTENANCE
PERTAINING TO CRANES,
VENTILATION SYSTEMS,
FIREFIGHTING SYSTEMS OF WRM-2

TECHONOLOGICAL UPKEEP OF TP
BAY, DF BAY, LF AREA AND EOT
CRANES OF CCDAREA OF SMS

MAINTENANCE OF HT MOTORS
AND LT MOTORS OF 200KW
<(>&<)> ABOVE INEXPANSION

AREA.

Structural and Mechanical repair
works of Yard equipments and
Coking Coal Stream in CHP of RMHP

COMMON SHUT DOWN CAPITAL
REPAIR JOBS IN SMS PIPELINE
TUNNEL / PUMP HOUSE AREA
DURING 2017-18.
MAINTENANCE AND UPKEEP OF
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS AT
SBM <(>&<)> STM WATER

SYSTEM

OPEN

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

OPEN

OPEN

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT SHORT

FOR LOCO MAINTENANCE -

ELECTRICAL

REPAIR <(>&<)> REWINDING OF
SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS 6.1 TO

75KW FORERS.

COMMON SHUT DOWN CAPITAL
REPAIR WORKS - BF <(>&<)>
ROLLING MILL ZONE PUMP

HOUSES.

OPEN
TENDER

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

92.32

21.61

18.83

37.72

73.31

20.77

42.98

37.09

14.64

14.45

11.61

Tendered
Cost(Lak

92.78

21.40

16.88

37.52

52.00

19.28

44.59

37.09

13.14

14.45

11.61

%age
above/
below
Est

0.50

-1.00

-10.37

-0.53

-29.07

-7.16

3.75

0.00

-10.22

0.00

0.00

PO No.

4410002172

4410002174

4410002175

4410002176

4410002177

4410002178

4410002179

4410002180

4410002181

4410002183

4410002184

LOI Date

21.12.2017

22.12.2017

23.12.2017

25.12.2017

25.12.2017

25.12.2017

27.12.2017

27.12.2017

28.12.2017

28.12.2017

29.12.2017

Agency
Code

200489

200306

200088

200059

200385

200096

200086

204829

200029

200151

200041
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Agency Desc

SANTHI
FABRICATORS

SABCON
SERVICES

S L TECHNICAL
SERVICES

MAHALAXMI

CONSTRUCTIONS

T KRISHNA RAO

SRI SARADHA
CONSTRUCTION

P NARASIMHA
RAO & CO

VVs
ENTERPRISES

SRI VIDYA
CONSTRUCTION
WORKS

LOKESWARI

ELECTRICAL &
ENGINEERING

JR

CONSTRUCTIONS

Date of start

01.01.2018

26.12.2017

11.01.2018

01.01.2018

04.01.2018

28.12.2017

01.01.2018

19.01.2018

16.01.2018

11.01.2018

08.01.2018

End of Date

31.12.2018

25.12.2018

10.01.2019

31.12.2018

03.01.2019

27.12.2018

31.12.2018

18.01.2020

15.01.2019

10.01.2019

07.10.2018

Dept Sec

WMD-
MECHANICAL

CMM

WRM-2-
MECHANICAL

SMS-
OPERATION

CME

RMHP-
MECHANICAL

WMD-
MECHANICAL

WMD-
ELECTRICAL

TRAFFIC-
ELECTRICAL

ERS

WMD-
MECHANICAL

Tender/Rfx
Number

2600001317

2600001320

2600001391

2600001201

2600001313

2600001031

2600001471

2600001449

2600001472

2600001325

2600001419

Remarks

PGB

BG

PGB

PGB

PGB

BG

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB



PO report of 01.12.2017 to 31.12.2017 (AWARDED ABOVE THRESHOLD VALUE)

Estimate Tendered %age
SIN Name of work Mode of |d Cost(Lak above/ PO No. LOI Date Agency Agency Desc Date of start End of Date Dept Sec Tender/Rfx Remarks
(] purchase Cost(Lak hs) below Code Number
hs Est
MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL JOBS IN SHORT S SATISH KUMAR CIVIL ENGG
35 CENTRAL STORES ZONES / AREAS OPEN 33.23 33.23 0.00 4410002185 29.12.2017 200026 &CO. 25.06.2018 31.03.2019 DEPT 2600001505 PGB
TENDER
REPAIR <(>&<)> RECTIFICATION SHORT BF-
36 OF LADLE REPAIR SHOP OPEN 15.02 13.45 -10.47 4410002186 29.12.2017 200062 U KINDUSTRIES 11.01.2018 @ 10.01.2019 MECHANICAL 2600001664
EQUIPMENTS IN BF. TENDER
Maintenance of Pusher Cars <(>&<)> SHORT
37 DE Cars for Battery - OPEN 30.88 31.49 1.99 4410002189 30.12.2017 200108 VJAYA LAKSHMI 13.01.2018 @ 12.01.2019 COKEOVEN- 2600001451 PGB
INDUSTRIES MECHANICAL
1<(>&<)>2Complex. TENDER
Annual Repairs <(>&<)> Day to Day
3g Maintenance Works to Roads OPEN 2639 2615 -092 4410002190 30122017 206728 GADESRINIVAS  11.01.2018 10012019 J-MMINES- 500001336 PGB
Buildings,Water Supply, Sanitary CIVIL

<(>&<)> Sewerage lines in the Town
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SINO

PO report of 01.12.2017 to 31.12.2017 (NOMINATIONS AWARDED)

Name of work and Lo

Maintenance <(>&<)> Upkeep of
OTIS Lifts in VSP

Repair of 30 MW TB blower rotor at
M/s BHEL, Hyderabad.

INSPECTION <(>&<)> REPAIR OF
HERKULES MAKE COMBI AT WRM-1
<(>&<)> ROLLTURNING LATHE AT
WRM-II

Mode of Estimated Tendered
Cost(Lakhs

purch Cost(Lakhs )

NOMINATI

ON 241.24 241.24

NOMINATI

ON 150.00 150.00

NOMINATI

ON 1.79 1.79

Y%age
above/
below
Est

PO No.

0.00 4410002145

0.00 4410002163

0.00 4410002171

LOI Date Agency

02.12.2017 201757

14.12.2017 200595

19.12.2017 205732
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Agency Desc

OTIS ELEVATORS CO (I)
LTD

BHARAT HEAVY
ELECTRICALS LTD-ISBG

DEUTSCHE MASCHINEN
INDIA PVT. LTD.

Date of start Time of. Dept Sec Notification
completion No.
01.01.2018 31.12.2020 LUB&HYD 2600031681'
TPP- 2600001808-
14122017 13102018 o0 0
WRM-1- 2600001739
22122017 29122017 gy Lot 0

Remarks

BG

PGB

PGB



Details of Tenders floated between 01.12.2017 and 31.12.2017 in which Integrity pact was made a part of Tender

2600001651
Dt: 05.12.2017

2600001672
Dt: 04.12.2017

2600001681-N
Dt:

2600001686
Dt: 30.12.2017

2600001741
Dt: 18.12.2017

2600001769
Dt: 28.12.2017

2600001781
Dt: 28.12.2017

2600001808-N

SINO Tender No. & Date Brief description of work

STRUCTURAL REPAIR WORKS FOR BUILDINGS
AND TECHNOLOGICAL STRUCTURES
INCLUDING ROOF SHEETING AND SIDE
CLADDING WORKS IN VARIOUS UNITS INSIDE
THE PLANT AREA (PART-1 TO 14)

Maintenance & upkeep of Lifts in VSP

Maintenance & Upkeep of OTIS Lifts in VSP

INSTRUMENTATION MAINTENANCE IN SMS-2

Complete Mechanical & Electrical Maintenance
and Housekeeping of Sinter Plant-2 Material
Handling

Loading of BFG slag into the Railway wagons”

ELECTRICAL MAINTENACE AND REPAIR IN
STM

Repair of 30 MW TB blower rotor at M/s BHEL,
Hyderabad.

731.04

170.00

241.24

102.87

1987.21

150.00

Awarded
Value(Lakh

s)

Estimated
Cost(Lakhs

241.24

150.00
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Name of the
successful Party

Contract number
and date

OTIS ELEVATORS 4410002145 Dt:

CO (I) LTD

BHARAT HEAVY

ELECTRICALS LTD-

ISBG

02.12.2017

4410002163 Dt:
14.12.2017

Name of the EIM
indicated in the
Tender

Sri Venugopal K.
Nair, & Sri Siva
Prasad Rao.

Sri Venugopal K.
Nair, & Sri Siva
Prasad Rao.

Sri Venugopal K.
Nair, & Sri Siva
Prasad Rao.

Sri Venugopal K.
Nair, & Sri Siva
Prasad Rao.

Sri Venugopal K.
Nair, & Sri Siva
Prasad Rao.

Sri Venugopal K.
Nair, & Sri Siva
Prasad Rao.

Sri Venugopal K.
Nair, & Sri Siva
Prasad Rao.

Sri Venugopal K.
Nair, & Sri Siva
Prasad Rao.

In case Contract

was not awarded ,

present staus

T.0.D.
28.12.2017

T.O0.D.
04.01.2018

T.0.D.
30.01.2018

T.O0.D.
18.01.2018

T.O0.D.
30.01.2018

T.0.D.
27.01.2018

Remarks
if any

NIL

NIL

Nominat
ion

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

Nominat
ion
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